IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 10.0043X
Date of Issue: 2013-11-15 Issue No.: 4
Page 2 of 4
 Manufacturer:
 Additional Manufacturing location
(s):

 **+# =   Options + additional options, not relevant for safety
any combination of numbers and letters
Notes to Type Designation table:
NOTE 1:
Marking for versions of transmitters with option c = L or M
approval code aa = IECEx ATEX INMETRO ATEX IECEx / ATEX / INMETRO
 IE BE ME II 1 D Ex ta [ia] IIIC T500 xx °C Da
 IF BF  II 1/2 D Ex ta [ia Da] IIIC T500 xx °C Da/Db
 IG    Ex nA IIC T6 - T1 Gc
 IH  MH  Ex ic IIC T6 - T1 Gc
 I3 B3  II 1/2 G
II 1/2 D
Ex d [ia] IIC T6 Ga/Gb
Ex ta [ia Da] IIIC T500 xx °C Da/Db
NOTE 2:
Multiple marking; type of protection selected at first installation must be indicated and may not be changed.
Thermal data
Ambient temperature at the electronics enclosure -40 °C to +80 °C.
The process temperature range, depending on the probe specifications and the relation between ambient
temperature, process temperature and temperature class and maximum surface temperature T respectively
T500 for the different models of Level Transmitters Levelflex FMP5x and OFMP5x is listed in the safety
instructions, provided with the equipment.
Electrical data
I/O Interface
The codes of the type(s) of protection in the following table only relate to the electrical data of the I/O Interface
and may differ from the codes as listed for the approval code in the Type Designation table.
Intrinsically safe versions
Approval
Code
I/O Interface Type of
protection
Electrical data/maximum values
Code Mode (functional) Supply/output
(terminals 1 and 2)
Supply/output
(terminals 3 and 4)
BA, BB,
B2, IA, IB,
I2, MA
A 4 ... 20 mA HART
Ex ia IIC
Ui = 30 V; Ii = 300 mA;